
GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 

Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism 
Department of Civil Aviation 

CAAB HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229. 

www.caab.gov.bd 

INVITATION FOR TENDER 

Invitation Ref. No. 30.31.0000.201.08.679.22/216; Date: 09.03.2022. 

1 Ministry I Division Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism 
2 Agency Department of Civil Aviation 
3 Procuring Entity Name Director (Admin), CAAB, HQ's, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229 

4 Procuring Entity Code Not used at present 
5 Procuring Entity District Dhaka 

6 Invitation for Procurement of Spare Parts of various model Cars, Jeep, Hlace Microbus, Pickup, Tata 
Bus etc. and other items for HQ. MT. POOL, CAAB through Frame Work Agreement for 
Financial Year of 2021-2022 and 2022-2023 

7 Invitation Ref. No. 30.31.0000.201.08.679.22/216 

8 Date 09/03/2022 

Key Information 

9 Procurement Method I Open Tendering Method (OTM) (Through Framework Agreement) 
Funding Information 

10 Budget and Source of Funds CAAB Own Fund 

11 Development Partners (If None 
applicable) 

Particular Information 

12 Project I Programme Code (If Not Applicable 
applicable) 

13 Project I Programme Name (If Not Applicable 
applicable) 

14 Tender Package No. HQ/ MT. POOL/ GR-01 to GR-13 [Totai13Packages) 
15 Tender Package Name: Procurement of Spare Parts of various model Cars, Jeep, Hiace Microbus, Pickup, Tata Bus etc. and 

other items for HQ. MT. POOL, CAAB through Frame Work Agreement for Financial Year of 2021-2022 and 2022-2023 

HQ/ MT. Toyota Land Cruiser, Daihatsu Rocky & HQ/ MT. Tata Bus/Tata Truck 
POOL/ GR- Terries Jeep POOL/ GR- Model: 2015-2018, CC: 3783-5883 
01 Model: 1991-2000, CC: 2337-2367 02 
HQ/ MT. HQ/ MT. 
POOL/ GR- TOYOTA PRADO JEEP (Diesel) POOL/ GR- Pajero Sport Jeep (Diesel) 

03 Model: 1998 04 Model: 2014, 2015, 2018, 2020 
CC: 2779 CC: 2447, 2700 

HQ/ MT. Mitsubishi Outlander JEEP HQ/ MT. Mitsubishi Pajero-V-6 (Hard JEEP)/Hyundai Hard 
POOL/ GR- Model: 2012, POOL/ GR- Jeep 
OS CC:2350 06 Model: 1998, 2000, 2013 

CC:2400,3000 

HQ/ MT. 
Mitsubishi Pajero Jeep 

HQ/ MT. Mitsubishi Pickup L-200 
POOL/ GR-

Model: 1998-2011, CC: 2350-3000 
POOL/ GR- Model: 2000, 

07 08 CC: 1597 
HQ/ MT. Nissan/Mitsubishi Pickup-Double Cabin HQ/ MT. Ford Pickup-Double Cabin/Tata Pickup 
POOL/GR- Model: 2012-2018, CC: 2477-2693 POOL/GR- Model: 2011-2015, CC: 2499 
09 10 
HQ/ MT. Mitsubishi (Lancer Saloon/Electra) Car HQ/ MT. Mitsubishi Sedan/Nissan Sunny Saloon Car 
POOL/ GR- Model: 2011 & 2014 POOL/ GR- Model: 2005 & 2020 
11 CC: 1499 & 1591 12 CC: 1300 & 1499 
HQ/ MT. Toyota Hiace Microbus 
POOL/ GR- Model: 2010-2018, CC: 2693-2695 
13 

16 Tender Publication Date 22/03/2022 

Package No: HQ/ MT. POOL/ GR- 17. Tender Last Selling Date 18. Tender Closing 19. Tender Opening Date and 
Olto HQ/MT. POOL/GR-13 and Time Date and Time Time 

18/04/2022 up to 2:00pm 19/04/2022, 02:00pm 20/04/2022, 11:00 am 
In case of any of the above dates is Government Holiday then the following working day will be regarded os the 110lid date 
for the concerned activity. If tender last selling dote is Govt. Holiday then the following working day will be 110/id for last 
selling date. The closing and opening date will be shifted accordingly. The time will remain unchanged. 



/ 
v 20 Name & Address of the Office(s) 

Selling Tender Document Finance Division (Cash Section), 7th Floor, CAAB, Head Quarter, Kurmitola, Ohaka-1229 

Receiving Tender Document Director (Admin), CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229. Tel: 88028901412 

renderers willing to submit the tender before the scheduled time and date, must submit 
it directly {hand to hand } In the tender box to It right place of Director (Admin} CAAB 
HQ. Kurmitola, Ohako-1229. renderers ore advised to preserve the receipt I 
odcnowledgement slip of submission. However receipt of Tender documents after 
scheduled time shall be rejected. 

Opening Tender Document Director (Admin), CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229. Tel: 880289Q1412 

21 Place I Date I Time of Pre-Tender Director (Admin), CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229. Tel: 88028901412 

Meeting (Optional) 

27/03/2022, 11.00 AM 
Information for Tenderer 

22 Brief Eligibility and As per Tender Document 
Qualification of Tenderer 

23 Brief Description of Procurement of Spare Parts of various model cars, jeep, Hiace microbus, pickup, lata bus etc. and 
Goods other Items for HQ. MT. POOL CAAB through Frame work Agreement for Financial Year 2021-

2022 and 2022-2023 

24 Brief Description of Not Applicable. 
Related Services 

25 Price of Tender Taka 2000/- (Two Thousand) (inclusive VAT & others) will be Submitted in favour of Director 
Document (TK) each (Admin), CAAB HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229 and main Copy will be Submitted for Tender 
Package. (Non- document. 
refundable). 

Package No. lot No Identification of Tender Security location Completion Time 

Lot Amount (Tk) in favour of Director in 
(Admin), CAAB, Kurmitola Weeks I Months 

Dhaka-1229. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

26 HO/ MT. 1 Genuine 13000.00 (Thirteen Thousand) HQ. MT. The contract 
POOL/ GR- 2 Other Countries 11000.00 (Eleven Thousand ) POOL, CAAB, management of 
01 Kurmitola, this tender will be 

! 

' 27 HO/ MT. 1 Genuine 11000.00 (Eleven Thousand) Dhaka-1229. done through 
POOL/ GR- Department frame work 

' 02 of Civil agreement for 

28 HO/ MT. 1 Genuine 7000.00 (Seven Thousand) Aviation financial year 

POOL/ GR- 2 Other Countries 12000.00 (Twelve Thousand ) Authority of 2021-2022 and 

03 Bangladesh , 2022-2023. The 

29 HO/ MT. 1 Genuine 20000.00 (Twenty Thousand) Ministry of contract will be 

POOL/ GR- 2 Other Countries 15000.00 (Fifteen Thousand ) Civil Aviation started from 

04 and Tourism . contract signing to 

30 HO/ MT. 1 Genuine 21000.00 (Twenty one Thousand) the June 2023. 

POOL/ GR- 2 Other Countries 17000.00 (Seventeen Thousand) The completion 

05 time will be 

' 31 HO/ MT. 1 Genuine 18000.00 (Eighteen Thousand) separately 

! POOL/ GR- 2 Other Countries 11000.00 (Eleven Thousand } mentioned in each 

06 call-off order. 

32 HO/ MT. 1 Genuine 20000.00 (Twenty Thousand ) 
POOL/ GR- 2 Other Countries 15000.00 (Fifteen Thousand) 
07 

33 HO/ MT. 1 Genuine 14000.00 (Fourteen Thousand} 
POOL/ GR- 2 Other Countries 10000.00 (Ten Thousand} 
08 

34 HO/ MT. 1 Genuine 17000.00 (Seventeen Thousand ) 
POOL/ GR- 2 Other Countries 10000.00 (Ten Thousand) 
09 

35 HO/ MT. 1 Genuine 10000.00 (Ten Thousand) 
POOL/ GR- 2 Other Countries 7000.00 (Seven Thousand} 
10 

36 HO/ MT. 1 Genuine 20000.00 (Twenty Thousand) 
POOL/ GR- 2 Other Countries 11000.00 (Eleven Thousand} 
11 

37 HO/ MT. 1 Genuine 17000.00 (Seventeen thousand) 
POOL/GR-12 2 Other Countries 11000.00 (Eleven Thousand ) 



/ 
/ 

38 HQ/ MT. 1 Genuine 7000.00 (Seven Thousand) 
POOL/ GO- 2 Other Countries 1000.00 (Seven Thousand ) 
13 

Procuring Entity Details 
39 Name of Official Inviting Tender Director (Admin). CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229. 

Designation: 
Address: Tel:88028901412 
Contact Details: 

40 The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject all Tenders or annul the Tender Proceedings 

~)V~ 
(Md. Ja 

Director (Admin) 
CAAB, HQ's, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1 229 

Tel: 88028901412 

R8 !!8 'R"1 ~ ~~~I<!>I'1•WI' ~ <Stt>ltoll~ ~-~ (TDSJ -s ~-8 (PCCJ "'lt"'l"'l"' Gfotmfil ~ 

~ 'l!Mf f.ic•l<i"'l"' ~>I 'Rt ~~ 


